
K
U
H
S
,T
hr
is
su
r

D
o

cu
m

e
nt

 2
0

24
/7

44
19

/1
 -

 G
e

ne
ra

l -
 F

ile
 N

o
. 2

02
2/

3
05

56
/1

ht
tp

:/
/w

w
w

.k
u

hs
.a

c.
in

g
q
N
J
K
-
a
B
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
j
j
c
I

A
p

pr
o

ve
d 

by
 C

E
 o

n
 2

02
4-

08
-3

1 
1

6:
3

3:
32

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d
 d

oc
um

en
t; 

si
gn

at
u

re
 n

o
t r

eq
ui

re
d

. 

KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664 FAX: 0487 - 2206770

ANNEXURE

Details of revised Fee

(With effect from the examinations notified on or after 1.09.2024 and for Services and certificates

w.e.f 1.09.24)

Sl No. Course Enhanced Fee with 5% increase Remarks

1 MBBS 515 per QP Code

2 MD/MS 2085 ”

3 Medical PG Diploma 1395 ”

4 Super Specialty 5100 ”

5 BSc Nursing 305 ”

6 Post Basic BSc Nursing 305 ”

7 MSc Nursing 1140 ”

8 B Pharm 305 ”

9 M Pharm 1150 ”

10 Pharm D 1065 ”

11 Pharm D PB 970 ”

12 UG- Allied Health 305 ”

13 PG- Allied Health 1150 ”

14 M Phil Allied Health 1150 ”

No : 88/2024/Exam General/KUHS Date : 31-08-2024



K
U
H
S
,T
hr
is
su
r

D
o

cu
m

e
nt

 2
0

24
/7

44
19

/1
 -

 G
e

ne
ra

l -
 F

ile
 N

o
. 2

02
2/

3
05

56
/1

ht
tp

:/
/w

w
w

.k
u

hs
.a

c.
in

g
q
N
J
K
-
a
B
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
j
j
c
I

A
p

pr
o

ve
d 

by
 C

E
 o

n
 2

02
4-

08
-3

1 
1

6:
3

3:
32

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d
 d

oc
um

en
t; 

si
gn

at
u

re
 n

o
t r

eq
ui

re
d

. 

15 Post M Sc Diploma 1150 ”

16 BAMS 380 ”

17 BHMS 380 ”

18 BSMS 380 ”

19 BUMS 380 ”

20 B Pharm Ayurveda 305 ”

21 B Sc Nursing Ayurveda 305 ”

22 M D Homeo 1510 ”

23 MD/MS Ayurveda 1510 ”

24 PG Diploma Ayurveda 1395 ”

25 M Phil Translational Ayurveda 1150 ”

26 BDS 515 ”

27 MDS 2085 ”

28 PhD Year End Examination Fees per Paper 2100

 Exam Application Fee 120 per candidate


Mark list –all courses (except super

specialty)
240

 Mark list –super specialty 525


Provisional Certificate – for all UG

courses
355


Provisional Certificate – for all PG

courses/Diploma
585


Provisional certificate – super

specialty
1165


Original Degree Certificate – for all

UG courses
585



K
U
H
S
,T
hr
is
su
r

D
o

cu
m

e
nt

 2
0

24
/7

44
19

/1
 -

 G
e

ne
ra

l -
 F

ile
 N

o
. 2

02
2/

3
05

56
/1

ht
tp

:/
/w

w
w

.k
u

hs
.a

c.
in

g
q
N
J
K
-
a
B
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
j
j
c
I

A
p

pr
o

ve
d 

by
 C

E
 o

n
 2

02
4-

08
-3

1 
1

6:
3

3:
32

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d
 d

oc
um

en
t; 

si
gn

at
u

re
 n

o
t r

eq
ui

re
d

. 


Original Degree Certificate – for all

PG courses/Diploma
1165


Original Degree Certificate – Super

specialty
2320


Duplicate / Name correction -mark list

– all courses
470



Duplicate/ Name correction -

Provisional Certificate – for all UG

courses

585

40

Duplicate/ Name correction -

Provisional Certificate – for all PG

courses/Diploma

815

41

Duplicate / Name correction -

Provisional Certificate – Super

specialty

1395

42
Duplicate/ Name correction - Degree

Certificate – for all UG courses
815



Duplicate/ Name correction - Degree

Certificate – for all PG courses/

Diploma

1395


Duplicate / Name correction - Degree

Certificate – Super specialty
2555


Fee for all other certificates including

Genuineness verification on request
1165 Per Certificate

46 Miscellaneous certificates 1165

47 Re-totaling 240 per QP Code

 Photocopy of answer book 585 Per Answer Book

 Photocopy of score sheet 585 Per Answer Book

 Attempt Certificate 1165 Per Certificate


Fee for change of Exam Centre -

Theory
120

Per Candidate Per

Paper


Fee for Condonation of shortage of

attendance
585

Only once in the

entire course per

subject

 Fee for submission of Thesis / 3480



K
U
H
S
,T
hr
is
su
r

D
o

cu
m

e
nt

 2
0

24
/7

44
19

/1
 -

 G
e

ne
ra

l -
 F

ile
 N

o
. 2

02
2/

3
05

56
/1

ht
tp

:/
/w

w
w

.k
u

hs
.a

c.
in

g
q
N
J
K
-
a
B
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
j
j
c
I

A
p

pr
o

ve
d 

by
 C

E
 o

n
 2

02
4-

08
-3

1 
1

6:
3

3:
32

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d
 d

oc
um

en
t; 

si
gn

at
u

re
 n

o
t r

eq
ui

re
d

. 
dissertation of Medical/Dental/Ayush

54
Fee for submission of Thesis /

dissertation of other courses
1740



Fine for late submission of

Thesis ,Internal Assessment &

attendance from colleges

5795


Fee for resubmission of thesis after

modification
2320


Fine for late submission of exam

application
120

Per QP Code/Per

candidate


Super fine for late submission of exam

application
355

Per QP Code/Per

candidate


Consolidated statement of marks

(Transcript of marks only)
1165

 Backlog certificate 1165

 Consolidated mark list 1165

62
Search fee for Resending unclaimed

Documents except Degree Certificate

Fee equivalent to that of duplicate for the

first year and additional amount of

Rs.105/- per year for holding the

document in the University

63
Search fee for Resending unclaimed

Degree Certificate

Fee equivalent to that of original for the

first year and additional amount of

Rs.105/- per year for holding the

document in the University

64 Thatkal fee for Provisional Certificate 1105

65
Thatkal fee for mark list /duplicate

mark list
525

66 PhD Entrance Application Fee 2730

67
PhD Protocol/Methodology

Presentation Fee
2625

68

Re-presentation of PhD

Protocol/Methodology Presentation

Fee

2625

 PhD Thesis submission fee 33075



K
U
H
S
,T
hr
is
su
r

D
o

cu
m

e
nt

 2
0

24
/7

44
19

/1
 -

 G
e

ne
ra

l -
 F

ile
 N

o
. 2

02
2/

3
05

56
/1

ht
tp

:/
/w

w
w

.k
u

hs
.a

c.
in

g
q
N
J
K
-
a
B
E
-
o
q
F
H
-
j
j
c
I

A
p

pr
o

ve
d 

by
 C

E
 o

n
 2

02
4-

08
-3

1 
1

6:
3

3:
32

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d
 d

oc
um

en
t; 

si
gn

at
u

re
 n

o
t r

eq
ui

re
d

. 

70

Late fee for PhD Thesis submission

(From three to six months from the

date of submission of final synopsis)

2205

71

Late fee forPhD Thesis submission

(From six to nine months from the

date of submission of final synopsis)

4410

72

Resubmission fee for final synopsis in

case of failure of timely submission of

PhD Thesis.

6615

73 PhD Thesis resubmission fee 15750

74 PhD Open Defence /Viva voce fee 33075

75

Fee for re-conduct of PhD Open

Defence/Viva voce in case of failed

candidates

33075

76
Consolidated Mark cum Grade Card -

(B Pharm - Semester)
1890

77
Duplicate Consolidated Mark cum

Grade Card - (B Pharm - Semester)
2125

78 Duplicate Marklist of superspecialty 790

79 Duplicate Rank Certificate 470

(Equivalent to that of Duplicate Marklist)

80
Semester wise Statement of Marks -

(B Pharm )
1165

81
Fine for shortage of Internal

Examiners Medical/Dental/AYUSH
105000

Per Subject

Double the fine for

the second time

82
Fine for shortage of Internal

Examiners AHS/Pharmacy/Nursing
52500

Per Subject

Double the fine for

the second time

83 Ph D Year End Examination Marklist 525

Ce f Exaiai


