



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664 FAX: 0487 - 2206770

No: 88/2024/Exam General/KUHS

Date: 31-08-2024

ANNEXURE

Details of revised Fee

(With effect from the examinations notified on or after 1.09.2024 and for Services and certificates w.e.f 1.09.24)

Sl No.	Course	Enhanced Fee with 5% increase	Remarks
1	MBBS	515	per QP Code
2	MD/MS	2085	"
3	Medical PG Diploma	1395	'n
4	Super Specialty	5100	'n
5	BSc Nursing	305	'n
6	Post Basic BSc Nursing	305	'n
7	MSc Nursing	1140	"
8	B Pharm	305	"
9	M Pharm	1150	"
10	Pharm D	1065	"
11	Pharm D PB	970	"
12	UG- Allied Health	305	"
13	PG- Allied Health	1150	"
14	M Phil Allied Health	1150	"

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 – 2207616, 2207620 e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

1	
	I
_	
_	
_	
_	I
_	
	- 81
_	-
_	
	_
	1 11
_	ı v.
_	
	I U.
_	
_	
	_
_	
	I .
	l '
	40
1	
	h =

			1
15	Post M Sc Diploma	1150	"
16	BAMS	380	"
17	BHMS	380	"
18	BSMS	380	"
19	BUMS	380	"
20	B Pharm Ayurveda	305	"
21	B Sc Nursing Ayurveda	305	"
22	M D Homeo	1510	"
23	MD/MS Ayurveda	1510	"
24	PG Diploma Ayurveda	1395	"
25	M Phil Translational Ayurveda	1150	"
26	BDS	515	"
27	MDS	2085	"
28	PhD Year End Examination Fees per Paper	2100	

29	Exam Application Fee	120	per candidate
30	Mark list –all courses (except super specialty)	240	
	Mark list –super specialty	525	
	Provisional Certificate – for all UG courses	355	
33	Provisional Certificate – for all PG courses/Diploma	585	
	Provisional certificate – super specialty	1165	
35	Original Degree Certificate – for all UG courses	585	

Phone: 0487-2207664, 2207642 Fax: 0487 - 2207616, 2207620

e-mail: keralahealthuniversity@gmail.com

36	Original Degree Certificate – for all PG courses/Diploma	1165	
37	Original Degree Certificate – Super specialty	2320	
38	Duplicate / Name correction -mark list – all courses	470	
	Duplicate/ Name correction - Provisional Certificate – for all UG courses	585	
1	Duplicate/ Name correction - Provisional Certificate – for all PG courses/Diploma	815	
1	Duplicate / Name correction - Provisional Certificate – Super specialty	1395	
42	Duplicate/ Name correction - Degree Certificate – for all UG courses	815	
43	Duplicate/ Name correction - Degree Certificate – for all PG courses/ Diploma	1395	
44	Duplicate / Name correction - Degree Certificate – Super specialty	2555	
45	Fee for all other certificates including Genuineness verification on request	1165	Per Certificate
46	Miscellaneous certificates	1165	
47	Re-totaling	240	per QP Code
48	Photocopy of answer book	585	Per Answer Book
49	Photocopy of score sheet	585	Per Answer Book
50	Attempt Certificate	1165	Per Certificate
	Fee for change of Exam Centre - Theory	120	Per Candidate Per Paper
52	Fee for Condonation of shortage of attendance	585	Only once in the entire course per subject
53	Fee for submission of Thesis /	3480	

	dissertation of Medical/Dental/Ayush		
54	Fee for submission of Thesis / dissertation of other courses	1740	
55	Fine for late submission of Thesis ,Internal Assessment & attendance from colleges	5795	
56	Fee for resubmission of thesis after modification	2320	
57	Fine for late submission of exam application	120	Per QP Code/Per candidate
58	Super fine for late submission of exam application	355	Per QP Code/Per candidate
59	Consolidated statement of marks (Transcript of marks only)	1165	
60	Backlog certificate	1165	
61	Consolidated mark list	1165	
62	Search fee for Resending unclaimed Documents except Degree Certificate	Fee equivalent to that of duplicate for the first year and additional amount of Rs.105/- per year for holding the document in the University	
63	Search fee for Resending unclaimed Degree Certificate	Fee equivalent to that of original for the first year and additional amount of Rs.105/- per year for holding the document in the University	
64	Thatkal fee for Provisional Certificate	1105	
65	Thatkal fee for mark list /duplicate mark list	525	
66	PhD Entrance Application Fee	2730	
	PhD Protocol/Methodology Presentation Fee	2625	
68	Re-presentation of PhD Protocol/Methodology Presentation Fee	2625	
69	PhD Thesis submission fee	33075	

			_
70	Late fee for PhD Thesis submission (From three to six months from the date of submission of final synopsis)	2205	
71	Late fee forPhD Thesis submission (From six to nine months from the date of submission of final synopsis)	4410	
72	Resubmission fee for final synopsis in case of failure of timely submission of PhD Thesis.	6615	
73	PhD Thesis resubmission fee	15750	
74	PhD Open Defence /Viva voce fee	33075	
75	Fee for re-conduct of PhD Open Defence/Viva voce in case of failed candidates	33075	
76	Consolidated Mark cum Grade Card - (B Pharm - Semester)	1890	
77	Duplicate Consolidated Mark cum Grade Card - (B Pharm - Semester)	2125	
78	Duplicate Marklist of superspecialty	790	
79	Duplicate Rank Certificate	470 (Equivalent to that of Duplicate Marklist)	
80	Semester wise Statement of Marks - (B Pharm)	1165	
	Fine for shortage of Internal		Per Subject
81	Examiners Medical/Dental/AYUSH	105000	Double the fine for the second time
	Fine for shortage of Internal		Per Subject
82	Examiners AHS/Pharmacy/Nursing	52500	Double the fine for the second time
83	Ph D Year End Examination Marklist	525	
	l.	Controlle	er of Examinations